Continuing operations  $ 0.64  $ —  $ 0.64  $ 0.41  $ 0.15  $ 0.56
Discontinued operations   —   —   —   —   —   —

Diluted income (loss) per
common share  $ 0.64  $ —  $ 0.64  $ 0.41  $ 0.15  $ 0.56

Totals may not foot due to rounding.

(a)  See Note 3 for a discussion of these special items.

(b)  For the purpose of evaluating our results, net of taxes, we have presented the results before special items using an
estimated annual tax rate. For the purpose of presenting diluted income (loss) per common share before special
items, we calculated diluted income (loss) per common share before special items without making any adjustments to
the number of shares used in the calculation of diluted income (loss) per common share as reported.

11

OFFICEMAX INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES
SUPPLEMENTAL SEGMENT INFORMATION

(unaudited)
(millions, except per-share data)

  Nine Months Ended
  September 29 , 2007   September 30, 2006
  As   Special   As   As   Special   As Adjusted
  Reported   Items (a)   Adjusted   Reported   Items (b)   (c)

Segment Sales
OfficeMax, Contract  $ 3,647.3   $ 3,647.3  $ 3,535.8   $ 3,535.8
OfficeMax, Retail   3,236.6   3,236.6   3,173.1   3,173.1

   6,883.9   6,883.9   6,708.9   6,708.9

Segment income (loss)
OfficeMax, Contract  $ 155.9  $ —  $ 155.9  $ 149.3  $ 7.9  $ 157.2
OfficeMax, Retail   134.6   —   134.6   44.0   89.5   133.5
Corporate and Other   (34.2)   —   (34.2)   (92.8)   38.1   (54.7)

Operating income (loss)   256.3   —   256.3   100.5   135.5   236.0

Operating income margin   3.7%   3.7%  1.5%   3.5%

Interest expense   (91.3)   —   (91.3)   (92.3)   —   (92.3)
Interest income and other   60.8   —   60.8   69.3   (9.2)   60.1

Income (loss) from

continuing operations
before income taxes and
minority interest   225.8   —   225.8   77.5   126.3   203.8

Income taxes   (85.7)   —   (85.7)   (29.5)   (49.2)   (78.7)

Income (loss) from
continuing operations
before minority interest   140.1   —   140.1   48.0   77.1   125.1

Minority interest, net of income
tax   (4.2)   1.1   (3.1)   (3.3)   —   (3.3)

Income (loss) from

continuing operations   135.9   1.1   137.0   44.7   77.1   121.8

Discontinued operations

Operating loss   —   —   —   (18.0)   18.0   —
Income tax benefit   —   —   —   7.0   (7.0)   —

Loss from discontinued

operations   —   —   —   (11.0)   11.0   —

Net income  $ 135.9  $ 1.1  $ 137.0  $ 33.7  $ 88.1  $ 121.8

Diluted income (loss) per

common share
Continuing operations  $ 1.74  $ 0.02  $ 1.76  $ 0.57  $ 1.05  $ 1.62
Discontinued operations   —   —   —   (0.15)   0.15   —

Diluted income (loss) per
common share  $ 1.74  $ 0.02  $ 1.76  $ 0.42  $ 1.20  $ 1.62

Totals may not foot due to rounding.

(a)  See Note 4 for a discussion of these special items.

(b)  See Notes 3 and 5 for a discussion of these special items.

(c)  For the purpose of evaluating our results, net of taxes, we have presented the results before special items using an
estimated annual tax rate. For the purpose of presenting diluted income (loss) per common share before special
items, we calculated diluted income (loss) per common share before special items without making any adjustments to
the number of shares used in the calculation of diluted income (loss) per common share as reported.